ANSAR[II[AII
g Ansar Connection

A biweekly e-newsletter of Majlis Ansarullah, USA

Eute] 0ng AmOTReT 1 Good Works
WEBSITE DEPARTMENTS EVENTS PARENTING SERVICES ARCHIVES

October 19, 2015
We are the Helpers of Allah. Vol. 2, No. 21

A Few Tips to Teach Our Children on How to Enslave Their
Smartphones

What's new on the

Imran Hayee, Na'ib Sadr Saff Dom website

ljtima 2015 Videos
Smartphone is one of the most ljitima 1-1-1-1 on MTA
powerful inventions of the 21st century World News
which can immensely benefit humanity ljtima 1-1-1-1 Photo
if used wisely. Its misuse, on the other Gallery
hand, has a tendency to enslave you. If s - Our Children Photo

the last thing you see before going to | = =] Gallery
bed is your smartphone, and the first :
thing you do after getting up is to scan
your smartphone for emails or
important news, you might already be
its victim. Think about your children!
There are many more attractions for
them on smartphone than email or
news items. The most popular stops for
children and teens on smartphones are
YouTube and social media eg,
Facebook, Instagram, Snapchat, etc. If
not sensibly guided, the excessive and
unnecessary use of smartphones could
pose a serious threat to your children’s
physical, moral, and spiritual health.

FREE MEDICAL

It is perhaps the best if you could resist getting your children a smartphone until they
are in high school. Once you decide to get your children a smartphone, the next
challenge is to teach them its healthy and responsible use. This will prepare them to go
to college with their smartphones acting as powerful slaves nicely kept in their pockets ({ = °
as opposed to demanding masters stuck to the palms of their hands. '


http://ansarusa.org/mailinglist/dada/mail.cgi/r/Ansarusa/741580989345/majlis_ansarullah_usa/ansarusa.org/
http://ansarusa.org/mailinglist/dada/mail.cgi/r/Ansarusa/018146453476/majlis_ansarullah_usa/ansarusa.org/
http://ansarusa.org/mailinglist/dada/mail.cgi/r/Ansarusa/270802860159/majlis_ansarullah_usa/ansarusa.org/
http://ansarusa.org/mailinglist/dada/mail.cgi/r/Ansarusa/927194290668/majlis_ansarullah_usa/ansarusa.org/
http://ansarusa.org/mailinglist/dada/mail.cgi/r/Ansarusa/957526488577/majlis_ansarullah_usa/ansarusa.org/
http://ansarusa.org/mailinglist/dada/mail.cgi/r/Ansarusa/867130125177/majlis_ansarullah_usa/ansarusa.org/
http://ansarusa.org/mailinglist/dada/mail.cgi/r/Ansarusa/561792739407/majlis_ansarullah_usa/ansarusa.org/
http://ansarusa.org/mailinglist/dada/mail.cgi/r/Ansarusa/771517875311/majlis_ansarullah_usa/ansarusa.org/
http://ansarusa.org/mailinglist/dada/mail.cgi/r/Ansarusa/920014533903/majlis_ansarullah_usa/ansarusa.org/
http://ansarusa.org/mailinglist/dada/mail.cgi/r/Ansarusa/358396323745/majlis_ansarullah_usa/ansarusa.org/
http://ansarusa.org/mailinglist/dada/mail.cgi/r/Ansarusa/179705709089/majlis_ansarullah_usa/ansarusa.org/
http://ansarusa.org/mailinglist/dada/mail.cgi/r/Ansarusa/957526488577/majlis_ansarullah_usa/ansarusa.org/
http://ansarusa.org/mailinglist/dada/mail.cgi/r/Ansarusa/572237104563/majlis_ansarullah_usa/ansarusa.org/
http://ansarusa.org/mailinglist/dada/mail.cgi/r/Ansarusa/253891822156/majlis_ansarullah_usa/ansarusa.org/

I YouR MiND

FETCH MY EMAILS /[

ANSWER. THIS cALL/

.., A RESTAURANT/
CHeck N/

After talking to many involved parents, | have sensed that there is a continuous
struggle by many fathers like myself who have growing teens at home to find a
magical formula to teach their children to cherry pick smartphone’s benefits while
shunning away its harms. There is no doubt that as a father, your prayers for your
children can do the magic as long as you lead by example showing them healthy and
prudent use of your own device within proper limitations. A few simple and

SCHOLARSHIPS

= ---'- G

- TARBIYAT



http://ansarusa.org/mailinglist/dada/mail.cgi/r/Ansarusa/253891822156/majlis_ansarullah_usa/ansarusa.org/
http://ansarusa.org/mailinglist/dada/mail.cgi/r/Ansarusa/435447442923/majlis_ansarullah_usa/ansarusa.org/
http://ansarusa.org/mailinglist/dada/mail.cgi/r/Ansarusa/880509813708/majlis_ansarullah_usa/ansarusa.org/
http://ansarusa.org/mailinglist/dada/mail.cgi/r/Ansarusa/123120877289/majlis_ansarullah_usa/ansarusa.org/
http://ansarusa.org/mailinglist/dada/mail.cgi/r/Ansarusa/972037758658/majlis_ansarullah_usa/ansarusa.org/
http://ansarusa.org/mailinglist/dada/mail.cgi/r/Ansarusa/267797262042/majlis_ansarullah_usa/ansarusa.org/

implementable limitations to promote balanced use of a smartphone are suggested
below:

1. Reward for excellence and hard work: You do not have to get your
children a smartphone just because all of their friends have it. Instead,
make it a rewarding experience for them when they meet or exceed
certain standards either in schoolwork or Jama'at activities. For example,
you can get your child a smartphone on getting straight As in 9th or 10th
grade and/or upon memorizing certain chapters of the Holy Qur'an.

2. No smartphones at dinner table: This simple rule will not only help you
consume less calories but also provide you an opportunity to have a
loving conversation with your children to develop a valuable bond with
each other.

3. Smartphones stay out of bedroom: Screen time before bedtime has
been shown to influence sleep patterns and lead to less sleep and
increased behavior problems. Besides, your children need a good night

sleep to get up for Fajr and concentrate on school work. ¢ Sadr Majlis
4. No secret smartphone passcodes or passwords: This policy will not ¢ Editor

only make it easy for everyone at home to stay open and honest but will
also help strengthen family bonding by providing opportunities to
discuss with each other their unique and healthy ways to benefit from
their smartphones.

5. Limit time for casual smartphone use: You should impose a time limit
for children’s casual and exploratory use of smartphones especially in the
beginning when they get their first smartphones. Usually, homework
does not leave more than an hour during weekdays, and if more than
two hours are spent playing with smartphone on weekends, it leaves
little time for more creative and useful activities.

Share this OE3®‘5

story:

2015 Ta'lim Test Il
The 2015 Ta'lim Test Il is available online, in English and Urdu.
The deadline for taking the test is Sunday, December 13, 2015.
Please make every effort to take the test online
at www.ansarusa.org/TalimTest. The PDF version of the test is
also available if you prefer to take the test on paper.

The names of the first 111 members who said Labbaik to the call of Sadr Majlis to
register for ljtima 1111 were sent to Huzoor (may Allah be his helper) for prayers. The
names of these first Labbaik-sayers are presented in the following (thanks to many of
the Ansar National Amila members and ljtima organizers who were among the first 111
registrants but are not included in this list for obvious reasons.)

No. Member Majlis
1 Qudrat Ullah Ayaz Milwaukee


http://ansarusa.org/mailinglist/dada/mail.cgi/r/Ansarusa/845269356569/majlis_ansarullah_usa/ansarusa.org/
http://ansarusa.org/mailinglist/dada/mail.cgi/r/Ansarusa/207775548682/majlis_ansarullah_usa/ansarusa.org/
http://ansarusa.org/mailinglist/dada/mail.cgi/r/Ansarusa/761745556250/majlis_ansarullah_usa/ansarusa.org/
http://ansarusa.org/mailinglist/dada/mail.cgi/r/Ansarusa/451291605541/majlis_ansarullah_usa/ansarusa.org/
mailto:?subject=A%20Few%20Tips%20to%20Teach%20Our%20Children%20on%20How%20to%20Enslave%20Their%20Smartphones&body=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.ansarusa.org%2Fstories%2Fenslave-smartphones
http://ansarusa.org/mailinglist/dada/mail.cgi/r/Ansarusa/872076224226/majlis_ansarullah_usa/ansarusa.org/
http://ansarusa.org/mailinglist/dada/mail.cgi/r/Ansarusa/714057526643/majlis_ansarullah_usa/ansarusa.org/
http://ansarusa.org/mailinglist/dada/mail.cgi/r/Ansarusa/119387399964/majlis_ansarullah_usa/ansarusa.org/
http://ansarusa.org/mailinglist/dada/mail.cgi/r/Ansarusa/389157121840/majlis_ansarullah_usa/ansarusa.org/
http://ansarusa.org/mailinglist/dada/mail.cgi/r/Ansarusa/267797262042/majlis_ansarullah_usa/ansarusa.org/
http://ansarusa.org/mailinglist/dada/mail.cgi/r/Ansarusa/421982597518/majlis_ansarullah_usa/ansarusa.org/
mailto:sadr@ansarusa.org?subject=
mailto:newsletter@ansarusa.org?subject=

O 00 N O U1 M W DN

Waseem A Nisar

Sayed Naiem Ahmad

Bashir Ahmed Malik

Anwar Ahmad

Bilal Hayee

Adnan Asim Pasha

Anwar Kashif

Faheem Ahmed

Iftikhar Sheikh

Bilal Abdul Latif

Hisham Qureshi

Mobarak Ahmad Badoella
Hammad Munir Malik

Arif Ahmed

Muhammad Rashid Shms
Daud Ahmad

Mohammad Muzaffar Khan
Mohammad Fatahi
Mohamed Ahmed Shabooti
Yahya Nasheed Muhammad
M.Mahmud Ahmad Surahman
Abdul Rauph Ogunbiyi
Imran Jattala

Syed Tanvir Ahmed
Moyenuddin Sirajee

Tarig Mahmood
Shafgatullah Khan

Asif Malik

Nasirullah Ahmad

Waseem Ahmad

Abdu Ahad Khan Chaudhary
Abdul Latif Oresanya
Ziaullah Ranjha

Amir Shakur Malik

Fasasi A. Sanusi

Naveed Ahmad

Abdul Rashid Fouzi

Naveed Malik

Chicago Southwest
North Virginia
North Virginia
South Virginia
Washington DC
Long Island
Miami

LA - Inland
Cypress - Houston
Potomac

Boston

LA - Inland
Central Jersey
Georgia-SC
Boston

Zion

Central Jersey
Indiana

LA - West
Philadelphia

LA - West

Cypress - Houston
LA - Inland
Detroit

LA - East

Central Virginia
Seattle

Silver Spring
Milwaukee

Seattle

LA - East

Cypress - Houston
LA - West
Houston - South
New York

North Jersey
Baltimore

Silver Spring



40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77

Abdul Hafeez

Naseem Ahmed Khan
Rashid Ahmad Igbal
Muzaffar Ahmad Chaudhry
Abdul R Minhas

Nasir Bukhari

Sohail Mushtaq Chaudhry
Jawad Ahmad Malik
Mansoor Qureshi
Naseem Waseem
Mubashar Tariq

Musa Malik

Abdul Hayee
Kalimullah Khan
Sohail Ahmed
Mutaher Chaudhry
Wajeeh Bajwa

Nasir Jamil

Mubarak Masood Butt
Rafi Ahmed
Mohammed Saqib
Novid Aslam

Tanveer Zafar

Jaleel Akbar

Usman Ahmad Mangla
Zahid Mian

Naeem Ahmed Malik
Usama Virk

Javed Choudry

Tarig Mahmood
Mukaram A Khan
Shoaib Basit

Ahsan Shemaz Syed

Zafar Mahmood Ahmad Zafar

Khalil Mahmood Malik
Javed Bhatti

Ismail Cudjoe Anani
Mubashar Ahmad Nasir

Central Jersey
Detroit

Central Virginia
Fitchburg
Willingboro
Detroit

Silver Spring
Silver Spring
Detroit

Lehigh Valley
Kentucky

Silver Spring
South Virginia
Laurel

Silver Spring
Miami

Orlando
Baltimore
Central Jersey
Brooklyn
Washington DC
Central Virginia
South Virginia
Central Virginia
Detroit

LA - West
Brooklyn

Silver Spring
Potomac
Washington DC
Silver Spring
Central Virginia
Columbus

Research Triangle

Philadelphia
York

Chicago Southwest

Philadelphia



78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111

Share this r"éjj “3 @ ‘5

story:

Send us your stories of brotherhood, ljtima memories, or any other inspiring

M. Ajmal Shahid

Ata ul Mujeeb Chowdhry
Igbal Rana

Khalid Ahmad

Khalid Ahmed

Naseer Tahir

Zubair Latif

Hamid Ahmad Chaudhry
Iftikhar Ahmed

Mubarik Ahmed
Munawar Ahmad

Jamil Malik

Magbool A Bhatti

Nasir H Malik

Choudry Fazal Ahmad
Rafiyqg Ahmad

Mazher Ahmad

Tahir Khan

Naeem Ahmad Chaudari
Asim Ahmad Ansari
Mahmood Ahmad Bhutta
Mubashir Ahmed

Saeed Ahmad Malik
Arshad Choudary
Shahed Ahmed

Badar Mansoor
Muhammad Butt

Zafar Ul Islam

Ahmad Khan

Mir Ahmed Naser
Shukrullah Malik

Sheikh, Abdul Rahim
Rashid Khawaja

Nasir Mahmood Ahmad

Philadelphia
Central Virginia
LA - East

North Jersey
Chicago Northwest
Dallas

Fort Worth
Silver Spring
Fort Worth
South Virginia
Dallas

San Diego
Columbus
Houston - North
North Virginia
Philadelphia
Central Jersey
Silver Spring
Syracuse

LA - Inland

New York
Chicago Northwest
Laurel

Dayton
Brooklyn

LA - Inland
North Virginia
Washington DC
Central Jersey
Chicago Northwest
Chicago East

LA - West
Potomac
Central Jersey


http://ansarusa.org/mailinglist/dada/mail.cgi/r/Ansarusa/464841127162/majlis_ansarullah_usa/ansarusa.org/
http://ansarusa.org/mailinglist/dada/mail.cgi/r/Ansarusa/956869269848/majlis_ansarullah_usa/ansarusa.org/
http://ansarusa.org/mailinglist/dada/mail.cgi/r/Ansarusa/093474437563/majlis_ansarullah_usa/ansarusa.org/
http://ansarusa.org/mailinglist/dada/mail.cgi/r/Ansarusa/797944087054/majlis_ansarullah_usa/ansarusa.org/
mailto:?subject=First%20111&body=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.ansarusa.org%2Fevents%2Fijtima2015%2Ffirst-111

experience that we can share with Ansar brothers via this e-newsletter.

Department of Publications e
Maijlis Ansarullah, USA AL

Share a Story | Send Feedback | Visit Our Website | Unsubscribe

You are subscribed to the mailing list of Majlis Ansarullah, USA
as majlis_ansarullah_usa@ansarusa.org.

To update your email address, first unsubscribe, then subscribe with your new email

address.
Majlis Ansarullah, USA is an auxiliary of the Ahmadiyya Movement in Islam, USA, www.alislam.org.

"‘\_ﬁ AHMADIY YA
| MUSLIM COMMUNITY

J_," Uinited Staves of America



mailto:newsletter@ansarusa.org?Subject=Sharing%20a%20Story
mailto:newsletter@ansarusa.org?Subject=Ansar%20e-Newsletter%20Feedback
http://ansarusa.org/mailinglist/dada/mail.cgi/r/Ansarusa/523203155636/majlis_ansarullah_usa/ansarusa.org/
http://ansarusa.org/mailinglist/dada/mail.cgi/t/sPyRxweDdDYrJuUwWneyxdqriXiygjcfHsOMOZvu/
http://ansarusa.org/mailinglist/dada/mail.cgi/t/sPyRxweDdDYrJuUwWneyxdqriXiygjcfHsOMOZvu/
http://ansarusa.org/mailinglist/dada/mail.cgi/r/Ansarusa/360873209801/majlis_ansarullah_usa/ansarusa.org/
http://ansarusa.org/mailinglist/dada/mail.cgi/r/Ansarusa/217344877269/majlis_ansarullah_usa/ansarusa.org/
http://ansarusa.org/mailinglist/dada/mail.cgi/r/Ansarusa/495011380593/majlis_ansarullah_usa/ansarusa.org/

