

Ansar Connection

A biweekly e-newsletter of Majlis Ansarullah, USA

WEBSITE

DEPARTMENTS

EVENTS

PARENTING

SERVICES

ARCHIVES

We are the Helpers of Allah.

October 19, 2015 Vol. 2, No. 21

A Few Tips to Teach Our Children on How to Enslave Their Smartphones

Imran Hayee, Na'ib Sadr Saff Dom

Smartphone is one of the powerful inventions of the 21st century which can immensely benefit humanity if used wisely. Its misuse, on the other hand, has a tendency to enslave you. If the last thing you see before going to bed is your smartphone, and the first thing you do after getting up is to scan smartphone for your emails important news, you might already be its victim. Think about your children! There are many more attractions for them on smartphone than email or news items. The most popular stops for children and teens on smartphones are YouTube and social media e.g., Facebook, Instagram, Snapchat, etc. If not sensibly guided, the excessive and unnecessary use of smartphones could pose a serious threat to your children's physical, moral, and spiritual health.



What's new on the website

- ljtima 2015 Videos
- ljtima 1-1-1-1 on MTA World News
- ljtima 1-1-1-1 Photo Gallery
- Our Children Photo Gallery





It is perhaps the best if you could resist getting your children a smartphone until they are in high school. Once you decide to get your children a smartphone, the next challenge is to teach them its healthy and responsible use. This will prepare them to go to college with their smartphones acting as powerful slaves nicely kept in their pockets as opposed to demanding masters stuck to the palms of their hands.















After talking to many involved parents, I have sensed that there is a continuous struggle by many fathers like myself who have growing teens at home to find a magical formula to teach their children to cherry pick smartphone's benefits while shunning away its harms. There is no doubt that as a father, your prayers for your children can do the magic as long as you lead by example showing them healthy and prudent use of your own device within proper limitations. A few simple and

implementable limitations to promote balanced use of a smartphone are suggested below:

- 1. Reward for excellence and hard work: You do not have to get your children a smartphone just because all of their friends have it. Instead, make it a rewarding experience for them when they meet or exceed certain standards either in schoolwork or Jama'at activities. For example, you can get your child a smartphone on getting straight As in 9th or 10th grade and/or upon memorizing certain chapters of the Holy Qur'an.
- 2. **No smartphones at dinner table:** This simple rule will not only help you consume less calories but also provide you an opportunity to have a loving conversation with your children to develop a valuable bond with each other.
- 3. **Smartphones stay out of bedroom:** Screen time before bedtime has been shown to influence sleep patterns and lead to less sleep and increased behavior problems. Besides, your children need a good night sleep to get up for Fajr and concentrate on school work.
- 4. **No secret smartphone passcodes or passwords:** This policy will not only make it easy for everyone at home to stay open and honest but will also help strengthen family bonding by providing opportunities to discuss with each other their unique and healthy ways to benefit from their smartphones.
- 5. **Limit time for casual smartphone use:** You should impose a time limit for children's casual and exploratory use of smartphones especially in the beginning when they get their first smartphones. Usually, homework does not leave more than an hour during weekdays, and if more than two hours are spent playing with smartphone on weekends, it leaves little time for more creative and useful activities.

Share this story:



2015 Ta'lim Test II

The 2015 Ta'lim Test II is available online, in English and Urdu. The deadline for taking the test is Sunday, December 13, 2015.

Please make every effort to take the test online at www.ansarusa.org/TalimTest. The PDF version of the test is also available if you prefer to take the test on paper.

First 111

The names of the first 111 members who said Labbaik to the call of Sadr Majlis to register for ljtima 1111 were sent to Huzoor (may Allah be his helper) for prayers. The names of these first Labbaik-sayers are presented in the following (thanks to many of the Ansar National Amila members and ljtima organizers who were among the first 111 registrants but are not included in this list for obvious reasons.)

No.MemberMajlis1Qudrat Ullah AyazMilwaukee





Contact Us

- ♦ Sadr Mailis
- **♦** Editor

2	Waseem A Nisar	Chicago Southwest	
3	Sayed Naiem Ahmad	North Virginia	
4	Bashir Ahmed Malik	North Virginia	
5	Anwar Ahmad	South Virginia	
6	Bilal Hayee	Washington DC	
7	Adnan Asim Pasha	Long Island	
8	Anwar Kashif	Miami	
9	Faheem Ahmed	LA - Inland	
10	Iftikhar Sheikh	Cypress - Houston	
11	Bilal Abdul Latif	Potomac	
12	Hisham Qureshi	Boston	
13	Mobarak Ahmad Badoella	LA - Inland	
14	Hammad Munir Malik	Central Jersey	
15	Arif Ahmed	Georgia-SC	
16	Muhammad Rashid Shms	Boston	
17	Daud Ahmad	Zion	
18	Mohammad Muzaffar Khan	Central Jersey	
19	Mohammad Fatahi	Indiana	
20	Mohamed Ahmed Shabooti	LA - West	
21	Yahya Nasheed Muhammad	Philadelphia	
22	M.Mahmud Ahmad Surahman	LA - West	
23	Abdul Rauph Ogunbiyi	Cypress - Houston	
24	Imran Jattala	LA - Inland	
25	Syed Tanvir Ahmed	Detroit	
26	Moyenuddin Sirajee	LA - East	
27	Tariq Mahmood	Central Virginia	
28	Shafqatullah Khan	Seattle	
29	Asif Malik	Silver Spring	
30	Nasirullah Ahmad	Milwaukee	
31	Waseem Ahmad	Seattle	
32	Abdu Ahad Khan Chaudhary	LA - East	
33	Abdul Latif Oresanya	Cypress - Houston	
34	Ziaullah Ranjha	LA - West	
35	Amir Shakur Malik	Houston - South	
36	Fasasi A. Sanusi	New York	
37	Naveed Ahmad	North Jersey	
38	Abdul Rashid Fouzi	Baltimore	
39	Naveed Malik	Silver Spring	
		. 3	

40	Abdul Hafeez	Central Jersey	
41	Naseem Ahmed Khan	Detroit	
42	Rashid Ahmad Iqbal	Central Virginia	
43	Muzaffar Ahmad Chaudhry	Fitchburg	
44	Abdul R Minhas	Willingboro	
45	Nasir Bukhari	Detroit	
46	Sohail Mushtaq Chaudhry	Silver Spring	
47	Jawad Ahmad Malik	Silver Spring	
48	Mansoor Qureshi	Detroit	
49	Naseem Waseem	Lehigh Valley	
50	Mubashar Tariq	Kentucky	
51	Musa Malik	Silver Spring	
52	Abdul Hayee	South Virginia	
53	Kalimullah Khan	Laurel	
54	Sohail Ahmed	Silver Spring	
55	Mutaher Chaudhry	Miami	
56	Wajeeh Bajwa	Orlando	
57	Nasir Jamil	Baltimore	
58	Mubarak Masood Butt	Central Jersey	
59	Rafi Ahmed	Brooklyn	
60	Mohammed Saqib	Washington DC	
61	Novid Aslam	Central Virginia	
62	Tanveer Zafar	South Virginia	
63	Jaleel Akbar	Central Virginia	
64	Usman Ahmad Mangla	Detroit	
65	Zahid Mian	LA - West	
66	Naeem Ahmed Malik	Brooklyn	
67	Usama Virk	Silver Spring	
68	Javed Choudry	Potomac	
69	Tariq Mahmood	Washington DC	
70	Mukaram A Khan	Silver Spring	
71	Shoaib Basit	Central Virginia	
72	Ahsan Shemaz Syed	Columbus	
73	Zafar Mahmood Ahmad Zafar	Research Triangle	
74	Khalil Mahmood Malik	Philadelphia	
75	Javed Bhatti	York	
76	Ismail Cudjoe Anani	Chicago Southwest	
77	Mubashar Ahmad Nasir	Philadelphia	

78	M Aimal Chahid	Philadalphia
78 79	M. Ajmal Shahid Ata ul Mujeeb Chowdhry	Philadelphia Control Virginia
80	Iqbal Rana	Central Virginia LA - East
81	Khalid Ahmad	
82		North Jersey Chicago Northwest
83		Dallas
	Zubair Latif	Fort Worth
85		Silver Spring
86	,	Fort Worth
87		South Virginia
88		Dallas
89		San Diego
90	Maqbool A Bhatti	Columbus
91	·	Houston - North
92		North Virginia
93	Rafiyq Ahmad	Philadelphia
94	, ·	Central Jersey
_	Tahir Khan	Silver Spring
96		Syracuse
97		LA - Inland
98		New York
99		Chicago Northwest
100	Saeed Ahmad Malik	Laurel
101	Arshad Choudary	Dayton
102	Shahed Ahmed	Brooklyn
103	Badar Mansoor	LA - Inland
104	Muhammad Butt	North Virginia
105	Zafar Ul Islam	Washington DC
106	Ahmad Khan	Central Jersey
107	Mir Ahmed Naser	Chicago Northwest
108	Shukrullah Malik	Chicago East
109	Sheikh, Abdul Rahim	LA - West
110	Rashid Khawaja	Potomac
111	Nasir Mahmood Ahmad	Central Jersey
	TAGE MAINTOOK AITHAU	Certiful Jersey

Share this story:



experience that we can share with Ansar brothers via this e-newsletter.

Department of Publications Majlis Ansarullah, USA



Share a Story | **Send Feedback** | **Visit Our Website** | **Unsubscribe**

You are subscribed to the mailing list of Majlis Ansarullah, USA as majlis_ansarullah_usa@ansarusa.org.

To update your email address, first <u>unsubscribe</u>, then <u>subscribe</u> with your new email address.

Majlis Ansarullah, USA is an auxiliary of the Ahmadiyya Movement in Islam, USA, www.alislam.org.

